

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 416/2025
In CrIA(D) No. 29/2025
CrIM No. 417/2025

Union Territory through Police Station Lalpora

..... Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv.

V/s

Ashiq Hussain Naikoo and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd Yousuf Wani, Judge

ORDER

18.04.2025

1. Issue notices in this application to the respondents. Notices be sent to the respondents through concerned SHO. SHO shall ensure that the notices are received back duly served by or before next date of hearing.
2. List on 13.05.2025.

((Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18.04.2025

Aasif