

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case: CrIM No. 416/2025 in
CrIA(D) No. 29/2025

U. T. of J&K and others

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv. vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG
v/s

Ashiq Hussain Naikoo and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zamir Abdullah, Adv.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
11.02.2026

1. Despite opportunity, respondents have failed to submit response. Again an adjournment is prayed for.
2. In the interest of justice, adjourned to 10.03.2026.
3. It is made clear that if no reply is filed before the adjourned date, appropriate orders shall follow.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
11.02.2026
Rakesh