

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(416/2025) IN CrIA(D) 29/2025
CrIM(417/2025)

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
STATION LALPORA

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

ASHIQ HUSSAIN NAIKOO AND O Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zameer Abdullah,

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE



15-04-2026

Learned counsel for the respondents, at the outset, prays for a short
accommodation to prepare and argue the matter.

List on 29.04.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
15-04-2026
Aadil